

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 4 2 9 OF 2 0 0 7

R A K A CHADHA

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

A N U P CHADH A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Anupa m Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendr a Bha rdwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Batr a, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties pray for an
adjourn ment as the matter is likely to be settled amicably
between the parties.

As prayed, list after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master