

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 429 OF 2007

RAKA CHADHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP CHADHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that there is some tragedy in the family of
the learned counsel for the petitioner on record. The case is
adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master